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Headteacher: Mrs V. A Bradley

Tuesday, 04 September 2018

Dear Parents,

Doesn’t time fly when you’ve been having fun?! | hope you have all had a wonderful summer holiday and made lots
of lovely memories with your children. They’ve all had lots to tell us today and it was wonderful to welcome all of
their smiling faces back into school this morning.

Diary Dates

Please find attached our proposed dates for the year. We have endeavoured to map out the school year in order to
help us all plan ahead, although | would like to say that the dates are provisional but we will give as much notice as
possible if we need to re-arrange any.

School Lunches

Our new Catering supervisor, Mrs Wendy Fox, has lots of exciting theme days planned for the year and you will
notice in the calendar that we already have dates in for Mum’s, Grandparents and Dad’s lunches. We are hopeful
that you will be able to sign up online to book spaces, as you did for Parents Evening. More details will follow
shortly.

Please note that the menu for last term is still in operation but without the option of picnic bag lunches. Please
click on this link to view the menu. Could | also remind those of you sending in packed lunches that we do
encourage a healthy eating policy and ask that fizzy drinks and nuts are not sent in. Thank you in advance for your
co-operation with this.

Water Bottles
We have a good stock of new lids for the school water bottles so please do ask if you would like a free replacement
lid for your existing bottle. Can | please remind you that water bottles should not be filled with juice.

Walk to School

Staffordshire County Council will once again be providing reward badges for those children who walk/cycle to
school at least once per week. Please remember that if it is more convenient for you and your child to park and
stride at the end of the day this journey can be recorded on the Travel Tracker the next morning and counts
towards a badge.

School Website

Please do try and check the school website when you can. Homework for Class 1 and Class 2 will continue to be
posted on the website, Miss Mills and Miss Heathcote will provide you with more details in due course. News and
blog posts are updated weekly so that you can see what is going on in your child’s class:

Reception Class 1 Class 2

PE & Sports

Thank you to everyone who has already sent in PE bags. Please ensure that your child has appropriate clothing and
footwear for PE as we move through the autumn term. Extra socks and warmer outer layers are always advisable to
be in the bag ready for action!

| am very excited about the year ahead and look forward to building on last year’s success. Please do keep in touch
with us as regularly as possible. One way of course is by making good use of the home/school diary which your
child will have brought home today. You are of course always welcome to email me with your comments,
compliments and suggestions for improvement.

Warm regards,

Vieki Bradley

Headteacher

Staffordshire
County Council Church Lane, Standon, Staffordshire. ST21 6RN - Tel. (01782) 791234
www.allsaints-standon.staffs.sch.uk headteacher@allsaints-standon.staffs.sch.uk
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ALL SAINTS C.E. (V.C.) FIRST SCHOOL & BUSY BEES PRE-SCHOOL

Headteacher: Mrs V. A Bradley

Autumn Term
03/09/2018
04/09/2018
06/09/2018
27/09/2018

02/10/2018
12/10/2018

15/10/2018
18/10/2018
19/10/2018
25/10/2018

26/10/2018
05/11/2018

08/11/2018
09/11/2018
16/11/2018
23/11/2018
29/11/2018
07/12/2018
10/12/2018

13/12/2018

14/12/2018
17/12/2018
21/12/2018

Spring Term

07/01/2019
08/01/2019
10/01/2019
31/01/2019
11/02/2019
14/02/2019

15/02/2019

25/02/2019
01/03/2019

07/03/2019
12/03/2019
14/03/2019
15/03/2019
21/03/2019
28/03/2019
29/03/2019
31/03/2019
08/04/2019
12/04/2019

Diary Dates for 2018/2019

INSET (1) Staff only

Autumn A - children return to school

Library Van

Academy Photography - individual and sibling photographs
Library Van

Parent’s Evening

Library Van

School Harvest Service @ All Saints Church; 9.30am
Mum’s Lunch

Whole School Assessment Week

Library Van

Mum’s Lunch

Parent Celebration Assembly; 2.00pm

School closes for Half Term

INSET (2) Staff only

Autumn B - children return to school

All Saints Fun Run

Library Van

PTFA Mad Hair day (Christmas Fund Raiser)

Children in Need - non-uniform

PTFA non-uniform (Christmas Fund Raiser)

Library Van

Christmas Fair

Whole School Assessment Week

Library Van

Christmas Lunch & Christmas jumper day

Christmas Performances; EYFS @ 1.30pm, KS1 & KS2 @ 2.30pm
Christmas Performances; EYFS @ 9.30pm, KS1 & KS2 @ 5.30pm
School Christmas Carol Service & Christingle @ All Saints Church; 3.45pm
Party Lunch

Parent Celebration Assembly @ 2.00pm

School closes for Christmas Holiday (no after school Kingfisher Club)

INSET (3) Staff only

Spring A - children return to school
Library Van

Library Van

Whole School Assessment Week

Parent Celebration Assembly @ 2.00pm
School closes for Half Term

INSET (4) Staff Only

Spring B - children return to school

Gotta Sing @ Gatehouse Theatre

Grandparents Lunch

World Book Day - Pray, Bake, Read from 2.00pm

Parents Evening

Library Van

Comic Relief

Grandparents Lunch

Standon Bowers for Year 3 & Year 4(TBC)

Standon Bowers for Year 4 (TBC)

School Mothering Sunday Service @ All Saints Church 10.00am
Whole Assessment Week

School Easter Service@ All Saints Church; 9.30am

School closes for Easter Holiday (no after school Kingfisher Club)

Staffordshire
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Summer Term

INSET (5) Staff Only

29/04/2019 Summer A - children return to school
06/05/2019 Bank Holiday Monday - school closed
10/05/2019 Gotta Dance 2017 @ Gatehouse Theatre
13/05/2019 KS1 SATs (all week)
20/05/2019 KS1 SATs (All week)

Whole school Assessment Week
24/05/2019 Sports Day

School closes for Half Term (no after school Kingfisher Club)
03/06/2019 Summer B - children return to school
14/06/2019 Father’s Day Lunch
18/06/2019 Reception 2018 New Starters Evening
05/07/2019 PTFA Summer Fair

Reports to Parents
12/07/2019 Open Afternoon
19/07/2019 Leavers Service

School closes for Summer Holiday (no after school Kingfisher Club)

Autumn 2018

02/09/2019 INSET (1) Staff only
03/09/2019 Autumn A - children return to school
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