









ALL SAINTS C.E. (V.C.) FIRST SCHOOL & BUSY BEES PRE-SCHOOL

Headteacher: Mrs V. A Bradley

Tuesday, 04 September 2018

Dear Parents,

Doesn't time fly when you've been having fun?! I hope you have all had a wonderful summer holiday and made lots of lovely memories with your children. They've all had lots to tell us today and it was wonderful to welcome all of their smiling faces back into school this morning.

Diary Dates

Please find attached our *proposed* dates for the year. We have endeavoured to map out the school year in order to help us all plan ahead, although I would like to say that the dates are provisional but we will give as much notice as possible if we need to re-arrange any.

School Lunches

Our new Catering supervisor, Mrs Wendy Fox, has lots of exciting theme days planned for the year and you will notice in the calendar that we already have dates in for Mum's, Grandparents and Dad's lunches. We are hopeful that you will be able to sign up online to book spaces, as you did for Parents Evening. More details will follow shortly.

Please note that the menu for last term is still in operation but without the option of picnic bag lunches. Please click on this <u>link</u> to view the menu. Could I also remind those of you sending in packed lunches that we do encourage a healthy eating policy and ask that fizzy drinks and nuts are not sent in. Thank you in advance for your co-operation with this.

Water Bottles

We have a good stock of new lids for the school water bottles so please do ask if you would like a free replacement lid for your existing bottle. Can I please remind you that water bottles should not be filled with juice.

Walk to School

Staffordshire County Council will once again be providing reward badges for those children who walk/cycle to school at least once per week. Please remember that if it is more convenient for you and your child to park and stride at the end of the day this journey can be recorded on the Travel Tracker the next morning and counts towards a badge.

School Website

Please do try and check the school website when you can. Homework for Class 1 and Class 2 will continue to be posted on the website, Miss Mills and Miss Heathcote will provide you with more details in due course. News and blog posts are updated weekly so that you can see what is going on in your child's class:

Reception Class 1 Class 2

PE & Sports

Thank you to everyone who has already sent in PE bags. Please ensure that your child has appropriate clothing and footwear for PE as we move through the autumn term. Extra socks and warmer outer layers are always advisable to be in the bag ready for action!

I am very excited about the year ahead and look forward to building on last year's success. Please do keep in touch with us as regularly as possible. One way of course is by making good use of the home/school diary which your child will have brought home today. You are of course always welcome to email me with your comments, compliments and suggestions for improvement.

Warm regards,

Vicki Bradley

Headteacher













ALL SAINTS C.E. (V.C.) FIRST SCHOOL & BUSY BEES PRE-SCHOOL Headteacher: Mrs V. A Bradley

Diary Dates for 2018/2019

	Dialy Dates for 2018/2019	
Autumn Term		
03/09/2018	INSET (1) Staff only	
04/09/2018	Autumn A - children return to school	
06/09/2018	Library Van	
27/09/2018	Academy Photography - individual and sibling photographs	
	Library Van	
02/10/2018	Parent's Evening	
	Library Van	
12/10/2018	School Harvest Service @ All Saints Church; 9.30am	
	Mum's Lunch	
15/10/2018	Whole School Assessment Week	
18/10/2018	Library Van	
19/10/2018	Mum's Lunch	
25/10/2018	Parent Celebration Assembly; 2.00pm	
	School closes for Half Term	
26/10/2018	INSET (2) Staff only	
05/11/2018	Autumn B - children return to school	
	All Saints Fun Run	
08/11/2018	Library Van	
09/11/2018	PTFA Mad Hair day (Christmas Fund Raiser)	
16/11/2018	Children in Need - non-uniform	
23/11/2018	PTFA non-uniform (Christmas Fund Raiser)	
29/11/2018	Library Van	
07/12/2018	Christmas Fair	
10/12/2018	Whole School Assessment Week	
12 / 12 / 20 10	Library Van	
13/12/2018	Christmas Lunch & Christmas jumper day	
4 4 4 4 9 4 9 9 4 9	Christmas Performances; EYFS @ 1.30pm, KS1 & KS2 @ 2.30pm	
14/12/2018	Christmas Performances; EYFS @ 9.30pm, KS1 & KS2 @ 5.30pm	
17/12/2018	School Christmas Carol Service & Christingle @ All Saints Church; 3.45pm	
21/12/2018	Party Lunch	
	Parent Celebration Assembly @ 2.00pm	
	School closes for Christmas Holiday (no after school Kingfisher Club)	

Spring Term

07/01/2019 08/01/2019 10/01/2019 31/01/2019 11/02/2019 14/02/2019	INSET (3) Staff only Spring A - children return to school Library Van Library Van Whole School Assessment Week Parent Celebration Assembly @ 2.00pm School closes for Half Term
15/02/2019	INSET (4) Staff Only
25/02/2019 01/03/2019	Spring B - children return to school Gotta Sing @ Gatehouse Theatre Grandparents Lunch
07/03/2019	World Book Day - Pray, Bake, Read from 2.00pm
12/03/2019	Parents Evening
14/03/2019	Library Van
15/03/2019	Comic Relief
21/03/2019	Grandparents Lunch
28/03/2019	Standon Bowers for Year 3 & Year 4(TBC)
29/03/2019	Standon Bowers for Year 4 (TBC)
31/03/2019 08/04/2019	School Mothering Sunday Service @ All Saints Church 10.00am Whole Assessment Week
12/04/2019	School Easter Service@ All Saints Church; 9.30am
12, 5 1, 2017	School closes for Easter Holiday (no after school Kingfisher Club)











ALL SAINTS C.E. (V.C.) FIRST SCHOOL & BUSY BEES PRE-SCHOOL Headteacher: Mrs V. A Bradley

Summer Term

	INSET (5) Staff Only	
29/04/2019	Summer A - children return to school	
06/05/2019	Bank Holiday Monday - school closed	
10/05/2019	Gotta Dance 2017 @ Gatehouse Theatre	
13/05/2019	KS1 SATs (all week)	
20/05/2019	KS1 SATs (All week)	
	Whole school Assessment Week	
24/05/2019	Sports Day	
	School closes for Half Term (no after school Kingfisher Club)	
03/06/2019	Summer B - children return to school	
14/06/2019	Father's Day Lunch	
18/06/2019	Reception 2018 New Starters Evening	
05/07/2019	PTFA Summer Fair	
	Reports to Parents	
12/07/2019	Open Afternoon	
19/07/2019	Leavers Service	
	School closes for Summer Holiday (no after school Kingfisher Club)	

Autumn 2018

02/09/2019	INSET (1) Staff only

03/09/2019 Autumn A - children return to school